

ST. MARTHA'S PARISH

355 Columbia Blvd W • Lethbridge AB • T1K 5Y8 Tel: 403-381-8891 • Fax: 403-381-8884

www.stmarthasparish.ca • office@stmarthasparish.ca



Dear **PARENT**,

Your child has signed up to be a Volunteer at St. Martha's Parish.

All Priests, Deacons, Parish staff and Volunteers are asked to commit to the Code of Pastoral Conduct and Accountability for their role. Once you have reviewed the Code of Pastoral Conduct and Accountability for Youth with your child, we ask that he/she, along with one parent, please sign and date the back of the attached Agreement to the Code of Pastoral Conduct and Accountability for Youth and return it to the parish office or drop it in the container on the office's door.

We also require that you complete the enclosed Volunteer Information Form for your child. This can be returned to the parish office or dropped in the container on the office's door with the signed Agreement to the Code of Pastoral Conduct and Accountability for Youth.

Once these have been completed and returned to the parish office we will be in contact with you in regards to training for their volunteer ministry.

St. Martha's Parish is committed to provide safe and caring environments in which to live and grow in our faith. We thank you for your time and talent!

Sincerely yours,

Cristiana Crestani

Administrative Assistant St. Martha's Roman Catholic Parish 355 Columbia Blvd West, Lethbridge, AB T1K 5Y8

Phone: (403) 381-8891

Email: office@stmarthasparish.ca Website: www.stmarthasparish.ca